CERT F CAT ON

The Roxton
307 N  Loop 288
Denton  TX  76209

Rehab
Garden Style

Family
Affordable & Market Rate

30%  50% & 60% AM

16 - 1 BR
86 - 2 BR
24 - 3 BR
Total: 126

1 BR - 613 SF
2 BR - 803 SF

3 BR - 1004 SF

L HTC - 9% (TDHCA)
$14 500 717

NGBS Emerald

Pinnacle at North Chase
3851 N  Broadway Avenue
Tyler  TX  75702

New Construction
Garden Style

Family
Affordable

30%  50% & 60% AM

32 -1 BR
64 - 2 BR
20 - 3 BR
4 - 4 BR

Total: 120

1 BR - 883 SF
2 BR - 1188 SF
3 BR -  1314 SF
4 BR - 1552 SF

L HTC - 9% (TDHCA)
$12 596 114

N/A

Villages at Tarpon
Walton Village
Lemon Village
Pine Village
North Ring Village

Rehabilitation
Garden Style

Elderly

26 - 0 BR
69 - 1 BR
Total = 95

0 BR - 396/435 SF
1 BR - 544/560/580

SF

L HTC - 9% (FHFC)

N/A

DEVELOPMENTS COMPLETED

EXHIBIT 6
SOURCES AND USES OF

FUNDS, DEVELOPMENT COST
SCHEDULE, OPERATING

PROFORMA

HTC Units
HOME Units
(Rent/Inc)

HTF Units MRB Units
Other/Subsi

dy
# of

Units
# of

Bedrooms
# of Baths

Unit Size
(Net

Rentable Sq.
Ft.)

Total Net Rentable Sq.
Ft.

Program
Rent Limit

Tenant
Paid Utility

Allow.

Rent
Collected/U

nit

 Total Monthly
Rent

(A) (B) (A) x (B) (E) (A) x (E)
TC30% PBV 2 1 1 0 660 1,320 458$   (182)$   834$   1,668
TC50% 5 1 1 0 660 3,300 763$   (182)$   581$   2,905
TC60% 5 1 1 0 660 3,300 916$   (182)$   734$   3,670

MR 3 1 1 0 660 1,980 -$   -$   1,000$   3,000

TC30% PBV 2 2 2 0 852 1,704 549$   (226)$   1,029$   2,058
TC50% 9 2 2 0 852 7,668 916$   (226)$   690$   6,210
TC60% 10 2 2 0 852 8,520 1,099$   (226)$   873$   8,730

MR 9 2 2 0 852 7,668 -$   -$   1,100$   9,900

TC30% PBV 1 3 2 0 1050 1,050 635$   (270)$   1,349$   1,349
TC50% PBV 2 3 2 0 1050 2,100 1,058$   (270)$   1,349$   2,698
TC50% 1 3 2 0 1050 1,050 1,058$   (270)$   788$   788
TC60% 5 3 2 0 1050 5,250 1,270$   (270)$   1,000$   5,000

MR 7 3 2 0 1050 7,350 -$   -$   1,300$   9,100

TC30% 0 4 2 0 1252 0 708$   (311)$   397$   -
TC50% PBV 1 4 2 0 1252 1,252 1,181$   (311)$   1,637$   1,637
TC60% 2 4 2 0 1252 2,504 1,417$   (311)$   1,106$   2,212

MR 1 4 2 0 1252 1,252 -$   -$   1,400$   1,400
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

65 57,268 62,325
Non Rental Income $20 00 per unit/month for: 1,300
Non Rental Income 0 00 per unit/month for:
Non Rental Income 0 00 per unit/month for:
Total Non-Rental Income $20.00 per unit/month 1,300

63,625
Provision for Vacancy & Collection Loss % of Potential Gross Income: 7 50% 4,772

-
58,853

706,238

Potential Gross Monthly Income

Rental Concessions (enter as negative number)
Effective Gross Monthly Income
x12 Effective Gross Annual Income